

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Broker Voted To Lead Multi-State Broker Council

Bobbie O'Reilly at Weichert, Realtors® - McKee Real Estate re-elected to serve as board president

LONG GROVE, Ill. / March 4, 2020 – Weichert, Realtors®- McKee Real Estate is proud to announce that Bobbie O'Reilly has been reelected board president for the Weichert® Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. Greater Chicago Broker Council, which serves parts of Illinois, Wisconsin, Indiana and Michigan.

O'Reilly is the broker/owner of the Weichert affiliated office, located in Long Grove.

"It was a tremendous honor to serve in this leadership position for our regional broker council over the last two years, and I look forward to continuing to serve in the years ahead," said McKee.

Bobbie O'Reilly

"My agents and I have benefitted tremendously from the resources provided by Weichert," added O'Reilly. "Serving as our regional broker council's president gives me an opportunity to thank Weichert for helping my office increase its local market share while helping other Weichert affiliates in the Midwest do the same."

O'Reilly opened her Long Grove real estate agency in 1984 and it quickly established a reputation for providing home buyers and sellers the best real estate service in the area.

The Long Grove agency joined the Weichert national franchise system in 2007 to help capture a larger share of its local real estate market.

Weichert, Realtors® - McKee Real Estate is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Lake County and the Northwest part of Cook County.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - McKee Real Estate, located at 145 Old McHenry Road in Long Grove, contact Bobbie O'Reilly at 847-634-6500 or visit www.weichertmckee.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.